
Opening hours within this appendix reflect the total opening hours, reported by Haringey Community Pharmacies 

with minor adjustments to ensure compliance with core hours NHS 

Key

Open

Open on some days

Closed

Appendix D

Pharmaceutical Needs Assessment

Pharmacy Opening Hours



Weekday Opening Hours

Trading Name Post Code Ward
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ALPHA PHARMACY N22 8ED Bounds Green  09:00 18:30: Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri;  18:00: Thurs

CLOCKWORK PHARMACY N11 2DN Bounds Green  09:00  19:00

PHARMOCARE (WARWICK PHARMACY) N11 2EU Bounds Green  09:00  19:00

AVENUE PHARMACY N8 0DU Harringay  09:00  18:30

STEARNS PHARMACY N8 0RL Harringay  09:00  18:15

BOOTS N22 6BA Noel Park  09:00  19:00

CROSS CHEMIST N22 5DJ Noel Park  09:00 13:00: Thurs 18:00: Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri

GREENWOODS PHARMACY N22 6DS Noel Park  09:00  19:00

J LORD CHEMIST N22 5DJ Noel Park  09:00 18:30: Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri;  18:00: Thurs

MINTONS CHEMIST N22 6BH Noel Park  09:00  18:30

MORRISONS PHARMACY N22 6BH Noel Park  09:00  21:00

SAVEMORE PHARMACY N22 6SA Noel Park  09:00 13:00: Thurs 18:30: Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri

LLOYDSPHARMACY N22 8HH Woodside  09:00 19:00: Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri;  18:00: Thurs

LLOYDSPHARMACY N22 8JW Woodside  09:00  19:00

PHARMACY EXPRESS N22 8HH Woodside  09:00  19:00

PHARMOCARE N17 6QB Bruce Grove  09:00  19:00

PHARMOCARE N17 6SB Bruce Grove  09:00  19:00

PHILLIPS CHEMIST N17 6XF Bruce Grove  09:00 Fri only 18:30: Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri;  18:00: Thurs

GRACE PHARMACY N17 0HJ Northumberland Park  09:00  19:00

PHARMOCARE N17 8AH Northumberland Park  09:00  19:00

PHARMOCARE N17 8EY Northumberland Park  09:00  19:00

PHARMOCARE N17 8HH Northumberland Park  09:00  19:00

DOWSETT PHARMACY N17 9DD Tottenham Hale  09:00  18:30

LLOYDSPHARMACY N17 9JD Tottenham Hale  09:00  19:00

PHARMACYWAREHOUSE2U N17 9EJ Tottenham Hale  09:00 18:00: Mon, Tue, Wed, Thurs 19:30: Fri

BEAUTYCHEM PHARMACY N17 7LH White Hart Lane  09:00 18:00: Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri.  16:00: Thurs

GF PORTER DISPENSING CHEMIST N17 7BU White Hart Lane  09:00

SOMERSET GARDENS PHARMACY N17 8NW White Hart Lane  07:00  22:30

MANSONS PHARMACY N15 6JR Seven Sisters  09:00 13:00: Thurs 18:00: Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri

SAFEDALE PHARMACY N15 6EP Seven Sisters  09:00 19:00: Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri.  17:30: Thurs

SAINSBURYS PHARMACY N4 1UJ Seven Sisters  07:00  23:00

ALLCURES PHARMACY N15 3PB St Ann's  09:00  19:00

DP MARK CHEMIST N4 1JX St Ann's  09:00  19:00

MED-CHEM PHARMACY N4 1DU St Ann's  09:00  00:00

PARADE CHEMIST N4 1LG St Ann's  09:00  18:30

RAM PHARMACY N15 3BL St Ann's  09:00 (Fri-long lunch) 17:00: Thurs 18:15: Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri. 

BOOTS N15 4QD Tottenham Green  09:00  19:00

COOPERS PHARMACY N15 4DJ Tottenham Green  09:00  19:00

DOBBER PHARMACY N15 5NR Tottenham Green  09:30  19:00

TESCO INSTORE PHARMACY N15 4AJ Tottenham Green  08:00  19:00

THE CADGE PHARMACY N15 4JR Tottenham Green  09:00 18:00: Wed, Thurs, Fri 20:30: Mon;  20:00 Tues

REDWOOD PHARMACY N10 2AH Alexandra  09:00 19:00: Mon, Tue, Thurs, Fri.  18:00: Wed

AMY PHARMACY N8 8SY Crouch End  09:00  19:00

BOOTS N8 8DU Crouch End  09:00  19:00

PETTERS PHARMACY N8 8DT Crouch End  09:00  18:30

PHARMACIA NATURALE N8 9TN Crouch End  09:00 18:30: Mon, Tue, Thurs, Fri.  18:00: Wed

REENA PHARMACY N8 8AA Crouch End  09:00  19:00

BOOTS N10 1DJ Fortis Green  09:00  19:00

DUKES PHARMACY N10 1DJ Fortis Green  09:00  19:00

BAILEY & SAUNDERS HIGHGATE PHARMACY N6 5HX Highgate  09:00  18:00

HAYWARD PHARMACY N6 4EJ Highgate  09:00  18:00

FROST &  Co N8 7PS Hornsey  09:00  19:00

SAIGRACE PHARMACY N8 9BG Hornsey  09:00  18:30

BROADWAY PHARMACY N10 3RS Muswell Hill  09:00  18:30

CORAL PHARMACY N8 8LA Muswell Hill  09:00  18:30

HORNSEY CENTRAL PHARMACY N8 8JD Muswell Hill  07:00  22:00

MUSWELL HILL PHARMACY N10 3HN Muswell Hill  09:00  18:30

PARK ROAD PHARMACY N8 8JR Muswell Hill  08:00  23:00

SANTAS PHARMACY N4 3RN Stroud Green  09:00  18:30

CENTRAL LOCALITY

NORTH EAST TOTTENHAM LOCALITY

SOUTH EAST TOTTENHAM LOCALITY

WEST LOCALITY



Saturday Opening Hours

Trading Name Post Code Ward
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ALPHA PHARMACY N22 8ED Bounds Green  09:00 18:30: Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri;  18:00: Thurs

CLOCKWORK PHARMACY N11 2DN Bounds Green

PHARMOCARE (WARWICK PHARMACY) N11 2EU Bounds Green  09:00  18:00

AVENUE PHARMACY N8 0DU Harringay  09:30  13:00

STEARNS PHARMACY N8 0RL Harringay  10:00  14:00

BOOTS N22 6BA Noel Park  09:00  19:00

CROSS CHEMIST N22 5DJ Noel Park  09:00  13:00

GREENWOODS PHARMACY N22 6DS Noel Park  09:00  17:00

J LORD CHEMIST N22 5DJ Noel Park

MINTONS CHEMIST N22 6BH Noel Park  09:00  18:00

MORRISONS PHARMACY N22 6BH Noel Park  09:00  20:00

SAVEMORE PHARMACY N22 6SA Noel Park

LLOYDSPHARMACY N22 8HH Woodside  09:00  17:30

LLOYDSPHARMACY N22 8JW Woodside  09:00  19:00

PHARMACY EXPRESS N22 8HH Woodside  09:00  17:00

PHARMOCARE N17 6QB Bruce Grove  09:00  17:30

PHARMOCARE N17 6SB Bruce Grove  09:00  17:30

PHILLIPS CHEMIST N17 6XF Bruce Grove  09:00  17:00

GRACE PHARMACY N17 0HJ Northumberland Park  09:00 18:30

PHARMOCARE N17 8AH Northumberland Park  09:00  17:30

PHARMOCARE N17 8EY Northumberland Park  09:00  17:30

PHARMOCARE N17 8HH Northumberland Park

DOWSETT PHARMACY N17 9DD Tottenham Hale

LLOYDSPHARMACY N17 9JD Tottenham Hale  09:00  19:00

PHARMACYWAREHOUSE2U N17 9EJ Tottenham Hale

BEAUTYCHEM PHARMACY N17 7LH White Hart Lane  09:00  13:00

GF PORTER DISPENSING CHEMIST N17 7BU White Hart Lane  09:00  16:00

SOMERSET GARDENS PHARMACY N17 8NW White Hart Lane  07:00  22:30

MANSONS PHARMACY N15 6JR Seven Sisters

SAFEDALE PHARMACY N15 6EP Seven Sisters  09:00  14:00

SAINSBURYS PHARMACY N4 1UJ Seven Sisters  07:00  22:00

ALLCURES PHARMACY N15 3PB St Ann's

DP MARK CHEMIST N4 1JX St Ann's  09:00  18:00

MED-CHEM PHARMACY N4 1DU St Ann's  09:00  00:00

PARADE CHEMIST N4 1LG St Ann's  09:00  18:00

RAM PHARMACY N15 3BL St Ann's  10:00  17:00

BOOTS N15 4QD Tottenham Green  09:00  19:00

COOPERS PHARMACY N15 4DJ Tottenham Green  09:00  13:00

DOBBER PHARMACY N15 5NR Tottenham Green  09:30  16:00

TESCO INSTORE PHARMACY N15 4AJ Tottenham Green  08:00  19:00

THE CADGE PHARMACY N15 4JR Tottenham Green  09:00  13:00

REDWOOD PHARMACY N10 2AH Alexandra  09:00  16:30

AMY PHARMACY N8 8SY Crouch End  10:00  18:00

BOOTS N8 8DU Crouch End  09:00  19:00

PETTERS PHARMACY N8 8DT Crouch End  09:00  18:00

PHARMACIA NATURALE N8 9TN Crouch End  09:00  18:00

REENA PHARMACY N8 8AA Crouch End  09:00  18:00

BOOTS N10 1DJ Fortis Green  09:00  19:00

DUKES PHARMACY N10 1DJ Fortis Green  09:00  13:00

BAILEY & SAUNDERS HIGHGATE PHARMACY N6 5HX Highgate  09:00  18:00

HAYWARD PHARMACY N6 4EJ Highgate  09:00  17:30

FROST &  Co N8 7PS Hornsey  09:00  19:00

SAIGRACE PHARMACY N8 9BG Hornsey  10:00  15:00

BROADWAY PHARMACY N10 3RS Muswell Hill  09:00  17:30

CORAL PHARMACY N8 8LA Muswell Hill  09:30  18:00

HORNSEY CENTRAL PHARMACY N8 8JD Muswell Hill  07:00  22:00

MUSWELL HILL PHARMACY N10 3HN Muswell Hill  09:00  17:30

PARK ROAD PHARMACY N8 8JR Muswell Hill  08:00  23:00

SANTAS PHARMACY N4 3RN Stroud Green  09:00  17:30

CENTRAL LOCALITY

NORTH EAST TOTTENHAM LOCALITY

SOUTH EAST TOTTENHAM LOCALITY

WEST LOCALITY



Sunday Opening Hours

Trading Name Post Code Ward
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ALPHA PHARMACY N22 8ED Bounds Green

CLOCKWORK PHARMACY N11 2DN Bounds Green

PHARMOCARE (WARWICK PHARMACY) N11 2EU Bounds Green

AVENUE PHARMACY N8 0DU Harringay

STEARNS PHARMACY N8 0RL Harringay

BOOTS N22 6BA Noel Park 11:00  17:00

CROSS CHEMIST N22 5DJ Noel Park

GREENWOODS PHARMACY N22 6DS Noel Park 11:00  17:00

J LORD CHEMIST N22 5DJ Noel Park

MINTONS CHEMIST N22 6BH Noel Park

MORRISONS PHARMACY N22 6BH Noel Park 11:00  17:00

SAVEMORE PHARMACY N22 6SA Noel Park

LLOYDSPHARMACY N22 8HH Woodside

LLOYDSPHARMACY N22 8JW Woodside

PHARMACY EXPRESS N22 8HH Woodside

PHARMOCARE N17 6QB Bruce Grove

PHARMOCARE N17 6SB Bruce Grove

PHILLIPS CHEMIST N17 6XF Bruce Grove

GRACE PHARMACY N17 0HJ Northumberland Park

PHARMOCARE N17 8AH Northumberland Park

PHARMOCARE N17 8EY Northumberland Park

PHARMOCARE N17 8HH Northumberland Park

DOWSETT PHARMACY N17 9DD Tottenham Hale

LLOYDSPHARMACY N17 9JD Tottenham Hale

PHARMACYWAREHOUSE2U N17 9EJ Tottenham Hale

BEAUTYCHEM PHARMACY N17 7LH White Hart Lane

GF PORTER DISPENSING CHEMIST N17 7BU White Hart Lane

SOMERSET GARDENS PHARMACY N17 8NW White Hart Lane  10:00  17:00

MANSONS PHARMACY N15 6JR Seven Sisters

SAFEDALE PHARMACY N15 6EP Seven Sisters

SAINSBURYS PHARMACY N4 1UJ Seven Sisters 11:00  17:00

ALLCURES PHARMACY N15 3PB St Ann's

DP MARK CHEMIST N4 1JX St Ann's

MED-CHEM PHARMACY N4 1DU St Ann's  10:00  00:00

PARADE CHEMIST N4 1LG St Ann's

RAM PHARMACY N15 3BL St Ann's

BOOTS N15 4QD Tottenham Green 11:00  17:00

COOPERS PHARMACY N15 4DJ Tottenham Green

DOBBER PHARMACY N15 5NR Tottenham Green

TESCO INSTORE PHARMACY N15 4AJ Tottenham Green 11:00  17:00

THE CADGE PHARMACY N15 4JR Tottenham Green

REDWOOD PHARMACY N10 2AH Alexandra

AMY PHARMACY N8 8SY Crouch End

BOOTS N8 8DU Crouch End  10:00  18:00

PETTERS PHARMACY N8 8DT Crouch End 11:00  16:00

PHARMACIA NATURALE N8 9TN Crouch End

REENA PHARMACY N8 8AA Crouch End

BOOTS N10 1DJ Fortis Green  10:00  18:00

DUKES PHARMACY N10 1DJ Fortis Green

BAILEY & SAUNDERS HIGHGATE PHARMACY N6 5HX Highgate  10:00  16:00

HAYWARD PHARMACY N6 4EJ Highgate

FROST &  Co N8 7PS Hornsey

SAIGRACE PHARMACY N8 9BG Hornsey

BROADWAY PHARMACY N10 3RS Muswell Hill

CORAL PHARMACY N8 8LA Muswell Hill

HORNSEY CENTRAL PHARMACY N8 8JD Muswell Hill  09:00  19:00

MUSWELL HILL PHARMACY N10 3HN Muswell Hill

PARK ROAD PHARMACY N8 8JR Muswell Hill  09:00  19:00

SANTAS PHARMACY N4 3RN Stroud Green

CENTRAL LOCALITY

NORTH EAST TOTTENHAM LOCALITY

SOUTH EAST TOTTENHAM LOCALITY

WEST LOCALITY


